March 19, 2024

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at the Court House in Burlington at
9:00 AM on Tuesday, March 19, 2024, with Chair Tom Broeker, Vice-Chair Jim Cary, and Member Shane
McCampbell present. This meeting was also held electronically via Webex and YouTube live streaming. Public
input was available through board email or call in.

Unless otherwise noted, all motions passed unanimously. The Pledge of Allegiance was conducted.

Meeting with Department Heads: County Auditor Sara Doty stated her office is busy. IT Director Colin
Gerst reported his office is busy. He attended the ISAC Conference last week. Sheriff Kevin Glendening reported
the jail population is at 85. Maintenance Director Rodney Bliesener gave an update on the Tiger Grant project taking
place in front of the Courthouse. The back door to the Courthouse is open for public use during this time. Assistant
Land Use Administrator Jarred Lassiter stated their office has a couple subdivisions in the works currently. County
Treasurer Janelle Nalley-Londquist wants to remind the public that the second installment for property taxes are due
by April 1% at 4:30 P.M. Starting on April 2" there will be a late penalty. County Recorder Natalie Steffener stated
her office is busy. Safety Director Angela Vaughan reported her office is busy. Local Health Director Christa
Poggemiller reported her office continues to stay busy. County Engineer Brian Carter stated he attended ISAC last
week as well. The bridge project on 160™ St. is still in the works. Contractors are also making progress on
Bridgeport Bridge repairs.

McCampbell received correspondence from Mark Campbell giving thanks to the motor grader drivers. He
stated they did a fantastic job grading in Pleasant Grove.

Approval Accounts Payable Claims in the amount of $1,662,743.31 was presented. Cary made a motion to
approve and was seconded by McCampbell.

Approval of Payroll Reimbursement Claims in the amount of $690.96 was presented. McCampbell made a
motion to approve and was seconded by Cary.

The Board of Supervisors set the dates for the Spring Rural Resident Clean-up. It will run from April 8t —
June 8™ or until County funds have been extinguished.

Approval of a Class C Liquor License for the Tipsy Traveler’s on April 4" was presented. Cary made a
motion to approve and was seconded by McCampbell.

Personnel Actions — Correctional Center — Addison Cayton, Kitchen Assistant, New Hire, starting at $9.66
hourly effective 3/20/2024. McCampbell made a motion to approve and was seconded by Cary.

McCampbell motioned to approve the March 12", 2024, regular meeting minutes and was seconded by
Cary.

McCampbell attended a Conservation Board meeting. Broeker attended the ISAC Conference in Des
Moines.

The meeting was adjourned at 9:33 AM.
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This Board meeting is recorded. The meeting minutes and audio are posted on the county’s website
www.dmcounty.com

March 26, 2024
Date Approved

e Y

Attest: Auditor J
Chairman
3E - Electrical Engineering & Equipment Srve 785.00
Access Energy Cooperative srvc 24.40
Access Systems srvc 330.05
Access Systems. srve 944.68
Advanced Correctional Healthcr Srve 12,320.67
Advantage Archives Llc srve 1,057.95
Airgas Usa, Llc srve 44.44
Allgood Animal Hospital Srve 11.75
Alliant Energy/Ipl Srve 10,060.50
Altorfer Inc part 9,513.54
Amanda Jo Wiley Srvs 750.00
Amazon Capital Services supl 948.00
Anderson, Larkin & Co. P.C. fee 26,000.00
Anderson, Roberts, Porth & Wallace, Plc Srvs 759.00
Anywear Apparel Lic Burl supl 200.00
Appanoose Co Auditor Srvs 13,642.50
Arnold Refrigeration Inc prjct 9,405.00
Aspelmeier Fisch Power Engberg & Helling P.L.C. Srvs 894.90
Auditor Of State Of la fee 850.00
Augusta Cemetery srvc 112.00
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http://www.dmcounty.com/

Bauer Built Tire

Brock Beckman

Brockway Co Inc

Burke Cleaners, Inc

Burl Beacon

Burl Crossing Real Estate Llc
Burl Glass Co Inc

Burl Multimedia Llc - The Hawk Eye
Burl Municipal Waterwork

C J Cooper & Assoc Inc

Cale Heitmeier

Calhoun-Burns & Associates Inc
Capital Sanitary Supply

Carl A Nelson & Company
Carquest

CE Solutions

Centre State International
Century Link

Century Link

Charm-Tex

Cheryl Newman Liles

Citizens Mutual

City Of Burl

Clearfly Communications
CMBA Architects
Communications Engineering Co

Community Action Of SEIA (Ga Program)

Connectwise

Coppes Pest Solutions Inc
Cray Law Firm, Plc

Crescent Electric Supply Co
Culligan Of Burl & Great River Coffee
Danville Telecom

Dave Bessine Electric Inc
Davis Co Auditor

Deborah Wellman Rpr

DMC Auditor

DMC Emergency Management
DMC Sheriff'S Office

Des Moines Co News

Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co
Diewold Plumbing

DMC Regional Waste Commission
Douds Stone Llc

Dustin & Sheena Clark

Eastern la Light & Power Coop
Embellishments & Designs
Fastenal Company

Ferrellgas

First Resources Corp

Fisher Enterprises

Foundation 2 Crisis Services
Frank Dunn Company

tire

prjct
Srve
Srve
publ
rent

srve
publ
srve
supl
Srve
Srve
supl
prjct
part
srve
supl
Srve
Srve
supl
Srve
Srvs
supl
srvc
prjct
Srve
Srve
Srve
Srve
Srvs
supl
supl
srvc
Srve
Srvs
Srve
Srvs
srvc
Srvs
publ
supl
Srve
Srve
supl
Srvs
srvc
srvc
supl
rent
SVs

srve
SIvs
supl
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2,724.80
1,500.00
176.00
104.97
928.23
11,267.20
384.48
1,421.14
4,607.19
100.00
675.00
5,545.75
306.25
24,306.52
455.74
338.00
59.84
60.18
179.00
1,241.40
98.00
152.77
504.76
443.00
3,685.00
3,706.00
46.50
513.95
246.00
611.10
71.55
122.93
29.74
1,343.44
14,322.15
535.50
171,767.30
690,065.00
358.48
981.44
34.00
809.70
13,529.22
4,746.29
800.00
15,896.09
122.50
89.19
48.00
58,188.26
245.00
5,078.67
949.00



Frank Millard & Co Inc
Geounlimited, Llc

Gordon Flesch Company Inc
Great America Financial Svcs
Great Prairie AEA

Great Western Supply Co
Greenwood Cleaning Systems
H & L Mack Truck Sales
Hallgren-Schildknecht Inc
Hector Romeo Tomas Miguel
Henderson Products, Inc
Henry Co Auditor

Henry Co Sheriff'S Office
Hillcrest Family Services
Holiday Inn Des Moines Airport
Holt Supply Co

Holtkamps Trailer Repair
Huffman Welding & Machine Inc
Hy-Vee Accounts Receivable
IA Dare Association

IA Office Of The State Medical Examiner
IA Prison Industries
IACCVSCO

IConnectYou

IConnectYou

IConnectYou

IDALS(Apiary)

Ideal Ready Mix Co Inc
Imagine The Possibilities, Inc.
Industrial Electric Motors
Infomax Office Systems Inc
Inovalon Provider Inc

Insight Public Sector, Inc
Integrated Telehealth Partners
Iprint Technologies

ISAC

Jamestown Advanced Products
Jefferson Co Auditor

Jim'S Body Shop Inc

Joint Safety Committee

Joni L Knapp Csr

KEC Investments Llc

Ken Hyndman

Kenneth P Croshy

Keokuk Co Auditor

Keokuk Co Highway Dept
Kohl Wholesale

Laveine Sanitation Service Inc
Lee Co Sheriff

Lee Co Auditor

Lexisnexis Risk Solutions
Linda A Ogden

Linde Gas & Equipment Inc

prjct
srvc
Srvs
srve
supl
supl
supl
part
srve
Srvs
part
Srvs
srve
Srvs
srve
supl
supl
supl
supl
dues
srve
supl
schl
srvc
srvc
srve
fee
supl
Srvs
srvc
SIvs
srvc
supl
Srvs
supl
schl
supl
Srvs
srvc
dues
srvc
Srvs
reimb
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
supl
srvc
srvc
Srvs
srve
srve
supl
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4,750.00
2,212.50
42.00
1,047.46
50.90
1,024.76
1,012.02
1,166.73
179.00
840.00
321.19
157,532.85
6,737.72
14,684.02
386.40
73.68
59.96
488.66
1,227.59
200.00
6,095.00
386.00
60.00
367.50
1,809.00
165.00
200.00
48.60
2,025.67
739.83
4,580.00
282.00
29,343.97
5,798.99
1,738.00
420.00
1,771.94
84,011.34
6,480.84
14,654.30
1,767.50
450.00
98.55
380.00
22,846.48
8.82
4,612.37
442.00
21,266.80
83,545.90
372.50
222.00
62.99



LISCO

Lori A Plath

Louisa Co Sheriff'S Office
Louisa Communications L.C.
Louisa Co Auditor

Lowe's

Lowe's

M C Holdings Llc

Mahaska Communication Group Llc
Mahaska Co Auditor

Mahaska Drug Inc

Mail Services Llc

Martha Ohlinger

Mediacom

Mediapolis News

Melissa Mace

Menards-W Burl

Mid American

Midwest Spray Team & Sales Inc
Miracle Car Wash

Monika Ryan

Monoprice, Inc.

Monroe Co Auditor

Monroe Truck Equipment Inc
Morning Sun Farm Implement Inc
MTC Technologies

Muscatine Co Sheriff'S Ofc
Myers Construction Inc

Natel Broadband Internet
National Realty Counselors Inc
Noah Dillinger

Optimae Life Services, Inc
Patricia D Desjardins

Pella Regional Health Center
Per Mar Security Services
Performance Food Service Tpc
Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services
Porter Cleaning

Prugh Funeral Service Inc
Purple Heart Properties
Quadient Postage - Quadient Finance Usa Inc
Rathbun Regional Water Assn
Ray O'Herron Co Inc

Record Securities

Regional Utility Svc Systems
Reif Oil Company

Reliable Pest Solutions

Rem lowa

Ricoh Usa, Inc

Robberts & Kirkman, L.L.L.P
Roberts Tire Center

Rock Spring Cemetery

Secure Records Inc

srve
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
srve
supl
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
srve
Srvs
Srvs
publ
reimb
supl
Srvs
supl
srve
srve
supl
Srvs
part
srvc
srve
Srvs
srve
Srvs
srvc
reimb
SIvs
SIvs
Srvs
srve
supl
srve
srvc
srvc
SIvs
srvc
srve
supl
srve
srve
fuel
srvc
Srvs
supl
srve
tire
srve
srve
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75.00
1,361.40
172.64
17.17
3,542.33
591.76
66.46
800.00
99.15
44,647.42
204.84
1,581.39
360.00
158.75
711.14
177.10
1,343.17
13.06
27,085.90
39.00
20.00
733.82
37,918.69
4,754.84
800.50
85.00
398.93
105,744.50
116.15
950.00
515.55
321.12
133.83
853.00
785.07
2,543.35
2,102.85
8,598.00
1,765.44
750.00
550.00
371.25
25.19
717.95
14,000.00
48,846.82
65.00
869.35
18.29
65.70
683.50
56.00
111.35



Seth Eberhardt

SIACC

SIADSA

South Walker Cemetery
Southern la Mhc

Spring Grove Cemetery
Staci Veach

Stacy Jo Gray Reporting, Inc
State Hygienic Laboratory
Stericycle Inc (1288)
Stew Hansen Dodge City Chrysler Jeep Ram
The Auge Law Firm

The Shredder

The Toner Place
Thomson Reuters - West
Titan Machinery
T-Mobile

Tom Patterson

Treasurer State Of la
Treasurer State Of la
Truck Repair Inc

Tyler Technologies
Uniform Den Inc

Unity Point Health - St Lukes Child Protection
Center

US Bank

US Bank (6425)

US Cellular (0205)

US Cellular

Verizon Wireless (16810)
Vertical Communications Inc
Vickie Caraccio

VISA

VISA

VISA

VISA

VISA

VISA

Wahltek, Inc

Wapello Co Auditor

Wapello Co Sheriff'S Reserves
Washington Apartments
Washington Co. Sheriff'S Office
Washington Co Auditor
Waterworks Car Wash

West Bend Mutual Ins Co
WEX Bank

Wilkens Law Office

Willier Law Firm

Windstream la Communications
Winger Companies

Grand Total

srve
Srvs
srvc
srvc
Srvs
srve
reimb
srve
srve
srvc
supl
Srvs
srvc
supl
srve
srve
srvc
srvc
Srvs
srvc
part
srvc
supl

srve
srvc
Srvs
srvc
srvc
Srvs
srve
Srvs
srve
srvc
srvc
srvc
supl
srve
srve
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
srve
fuel
srve
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
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1,221.60
12,926.01
28,286.78

84.00
170,938.15
68.00
374.06
242.50
59.50
207.27
81,994.00
2,481.60
255.00
124.50
1,355.67
6,187.86
230.09

1,400.00
38,123.47
26,580.00

1,894.89

1,645.00

838.81

800.00
17,321.95
249.18
641.28
300.05
2,811.64
1,352.38
650.00
2,448.06
244.89
1,144.93
2,230.80
907.99
2,206.57
2,966.20
168,595.52
668.76
3,390.00
84.68
53,599.00
37.00
16,534.20
8,584.32
686.80
343.80
126.39
632.32
2,612,664.12



